15071/- out of which Rs,4000/_ has 

already been recovered from the salary bill 

of the concerned Guard as certified by you 
vide your letter quoted above. 

The remaining amount of Rs. 11071/_ is foregone 
in full. 

ou Should therefore take credit for Rs,11071/.. 

(Rs. eleven thousand and seventy one only) on 

the authority of this letter."  

.. 0 .. 0 6/- 

The learned advocate for the applicant su1nitted that 

as the recovery was made in violation of the relevant 

rules under the Railway Servants (Discipline & 'Appeal) 

Rules, 1968, the impugned order was illegal and the